54 55
ANK, ANO
2/S2
v 3.3 (en)
CEILING DIFFUSERS
54 55

•	 Fixing with central screw (ANK../2, ANK../3, ANK../4)
•	 ANK-P perforated plate
Ordering key:
*Screws are not delivered
**Ordering key for Plenum box on page 184
***Only plenum box UPK1
Type
ANK - 4 way diffuser
ANK-P - 4 way diffuser with perforated plate
Size
Central screw
 - CR  - A  - H  - ød  - Z
A - supply air
B - exhaust air
H - horizontal connection
V - vertical connection
Conection diameter
Insulation
ANK - 4
58 59Design changes reserved
CEILING DIFFUSERS
ANK .../1
ANK.../ 3 ANK.../ 4
ANK .../ 2
A 3 A 3
A 4 A 4
A 4
A 4
A 4
A 1 A 2 A 2
AN
K
A ef
 [m
² /(
pe
r o
ut
le
t
se
ct
io
n)
]
Size 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A1 0,011 0,021 0,033 0,048 0,067 0,071 0,115 0,127
A2 0,005 0,011 0,015 0,022 0,031 0,036 0,057 0,057
A3 0,004 0,004 0,011 0,021 0,024 0,027 0,042 0,044
A4 0,0027 0,0046 0,0074 0,0110 0,0157 0,0182 0,0293 0,0320
Diffuser ANK with 1, 2, 3 or 4 discharge directions
Effective discharge area table
*C - installation without plenum box
Diffuser ANK-P with 4 discharge directions
ANK diffusor can be ordered with additional
perforated plate. Perforated plate is made out
of galvanized steel sheed and is powdercoated
to RAL 9010. Other RAL colours can be applied
on request. Perforated plate is fixed with rivets
to the ANK diffuser and is not detachable.
Diffuser is fixed to the plenum box with central
screw.
58 59Design changes reserved
CEILING DIFFUSERS
0,5                  0,7                    1,0                       1,5               2,0
0,8

626
ANO
Ordering key:
*Screws are not delivered
**Ordering key for Plenum box on page 184
***Only plenum box UPK2
Type                          ANO  - 4
Size
 - CR  - A  - H  - ød  - Z
A - supply air
B - exhaust air
H - horizontal connection
V - vertical connection
Conection diameter
Insulation
Central screw
62 63Design changes reserved
CEILING DIFFUSERS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
vL [m/s]
v
ef [m
/s]
0,2            0,3        0,4       0,5            0,75        1
30
25
20
15
10
8
6
5
4
3 2
Dijagram širine mlaza
1           2           3           4           5           6          7           8            9          10
0,5
0,4
0,3
0,2
0,1
0
 L [m]
b0
,2
 [m
]
1  0,75    0,5    0,4            0,3                             0,2
50
  %
 o
tvo
re
na
20
10 2
efv       m / s
63 4 5 7 98
za
klo